

CANON CANADA INCLUDES APPLE AIRPRINT COMPATIBILITY IN NEWEST DEVICES IN THE PIXMA PRINTER LINEUP

NEWS

Delivers Seamless, Convenient Mobile Printing From Select Apple Mobile Devices

MISSISSAUGA, ON., January 6, 2014 – Canon Canada Inc., a leader in digital imaging solutions, has announced that the latest offerings in its lineup of wireless¹ PIXMA printers – the Canon MX532 Wireless Office All-In-One, MX472 Wireless Office All-In-One, iX6820 Wireless Inkjet Business and iP8720 Wireless Inkjet Photo models – are equipped with the Apple AirPrint² software feature for wireless printing. Ideal for personal users and home office professionals, AirPrint allows for the wireless printing of photos, email, web pages, documents and more from a compatible iPhone, iPad or iPod touch mobile digital device, without the need to download software or install additional device drivers.

AirPrint is available on the iPad (all models), iPhone (3GS and later), and iPod touch mobile digital devices (3rd generation and later) and requires iOS 4.2 (or later).

In addition to the four new printers above, the most recent PIXMA printer models to support AirPrint include:

- PIXMA MG7120 Wireless Inkjet Photo All-In-One
- PIXMA MG5520 Wireless Inkjet Photo All-In-One
- PIXMA MX922 Wireless Inkjet Office All-In-One
- PIXMA PRO-10 Professional Inkjet Printer
- PIXMA PRO-100 Professional Inkjet Printer

For more information on all of the Canon PIXMA printers that support AirPrint, please visit **www.canon.ca**.

About Canon Canada Inc.

Headquartered in Mississauga, Ontario, Canon Canada Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Canon USA, is a leading provider of consumer, business-to-business and medical digital imaging solutions. Innovation and cutting-edge technology have been essential ingredients in Canon's success. With almost \$46 billion in global revenue, its parent company, Canon Inc., ranks among the Top 4 in US patents registered since 1994. Canon ranks among the world's Top 30 brands and is one of Forbes' Magazine's World's Most Admired Companies. Canon Canada Inc. is committed to the highest level of customer satisfaction and loyalty, providing 100 per cent Canadian-based service and support for all of the products it distributes. Canon Canada Inc. is dedicated to its Kyosei philosophy of social and environmental responsibility. For more information, please visit www.canon.ca or join us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/CanonCanada

For media inquiries, please contact:

Hilary Bassett Senior Account Manager, Technology Edelman Canada (416) 849-3359 Rajani KamathDirector, Corporate Communications & Brand Marketing Canon Canada Inc. (905) 565-4598

###

† Based on weekly patent counts issued by United States Patent and Trademark Office. Apple, AirPort, iPad, iPhone, iPod touch and Time Capsule are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. AirPrint is a trademark of Apple Inc. iOS is a registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and other countries, and is used under license. All referenced product names, and other marks, are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

Availability and specifications of all products are subject to change without notice.

1Wireless printing requires a working network with wireless 802.11b/g or 802.11n capability. Wireless performance may vary based on terrain and distance between the printer and wireless network clients. 2 AirPrint functionality requires an iPad, iPad Mini, iPad 2, the new iPad, iPhone 3GS or later, or iPod touch 3rd generation or later device running iOS 4.2 or later, and an AirPrint-enabled printer connected to the same network as your iOS device. A printer connected to the USB port of your Mac, PC, AirPort Base Station, or Time Capsule is not supported.